

Net-Metering Facility Transfer of Agreement

The undersigned member (the "Member") of First Electric Cooperative Corporation ("FECC") has established a new account with FECC related to property subject to an interconnection agreement for net metering facilities (the "Agreement").

The Member has reviewed the Agreement and agrees to the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed this Net Metering Facility Transfer of Agreement to be effective as of ______, 20____.

Member Signature:

Printed Name:

Net Metering Facility Account#:

Facility Address:

Date of Original Net Metering Facilities Agreement:

Please send forms to:

First Electric Cooperative Attn: Member Information PO Box 5018 Jacksonville, AR 72078

or email to: MemberInformation@fecc.coop